A Brief Bio-Data Of



Dr. Suman Kumar Sharma

Professor & Head Department of Political Science Government Girls P.G. College Chomu-Jaipur University of Rajasthan, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 302020

Brief BIO - DATA

Personal Information

Name		:	Dr. Suman Kumar Sharma
Father's Name		:	Late Shri Gokul Chand Sharma
Designation & Pay scale		:	Professor Political Science Department of Higher Education
			Govt of Rajasthan, Jaipur
			(Pay scale of Rs. 193800+DA+HRA as per rules)
Teaching Experience		:	29 years
Date of birth		:	5 th August, 1967
Postal address		:	70/109, IGNOU Lane, Madhyam Marg
			Mansarovar, Jaipur- 302020
Contact number		:	+919414399020 (M)
Email ID	:		pandit.sumankumarsharma@gmail.com
PAN No.	:		AHXPS8736P
Adhar No.	:		580144206199

Academic Qualifications

Examination	Board/University	Year
High School (X)	Board of Secondary Education, Ajmer	1983
Higher Secondary	Board of Secondary Education, Ajmer	1985
Bachelor's Degree (B.A.)	University of Rajasthan, Jaipur	1988
Master's Degree (M.A.) (Political Science)	University of Rajasthan, Jaipur	1990
Ph.D. Degree Awarded	University of Rajasthan, Jaipur	1992

Publications

- Indian Government and Politics, ISSNO. 978-93-80328-15-7 Published by: Gautam Publications, Jaipur.
- जयप्रकाश नारायण व्यक्तित्व एवं कृतित्व, ISSNO. 978-93-81234-37-2 Published by: Ankit Publications, Delhi.
- वीर सांवरकर, ISSNO 978-93-82281-74-0 Published by: Ankit Publications, Delhi.

Research papers : More than 15 articles in Books and Journals

Ph.D. Scholars supervised: 23 awarded (University of Rajasthan, Jaipur)

Conferences attended : 50 International and 305 National levels

Research Evaluation :

Research Thesis Ph.D. & M. Phil. Dissertations

:

Research Synopsis :Member of Departmental Research Committee, being a subject expert.

Research Training

Water Harvesting techniques at OTS-HCM Rajasthan Institute of Public Administration, Jaipur (2013)

Subject Expert

: Member of Interview Board, Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Ajmer in interviews forLecturers and Associate Professor College education.

Member, Inspection team formed by NCTE-NRC, Jaipur

Resource Person

- > Delivered several lectures in the International and National Conferences
- Delivered many Extension Lecturers (under UGC schemes) in various affiliated colleges of different parts of Rajasthan.

Scientific Societies/Research Associations :

Life member of International Society for Life Sciences (ISLS)

:

- Life member of *Peace foundation*
- *Life member of All India Political Science Association*
- Life member of *Rajasthan Political Science Association*
- Life Member *Blind Sanasthan*, *Ajmer*

Conferences/ Seminar/Refresher Courses Organized

- As Executive Member in National Symposium on "Green Economy & Harnessing Natural Products for Sustainable Development", organized by Indian Society for Life Sciences, Jaipur. July 12, 2014 & 2018.
- <u>As Member of Organizing Committees/Advisory Committees</u> of various International & National Conferences/symposium, Organized by the different agencies.

Chairperson in Conferences/Seminars:

Chaired the sessions and also evaluated the posters in many National level Conferences/Seminars/Symposium/Workshops

Administrative/Academic Contribution

- Subject Expert. Interview Board, Selection Committee for Lecturers by RPSC
- Member, Advisory Committee for the College Student's Union for several years.
- External Invited Member, College Development Council (CDC) in Government College, Guddha, Jhunjhunu (Rajasthan).
- Expert in the panel of examiner for Ph. D. thesis in many Indian Universities.
- Expert in the panel of examiner for M.A. and M. Phil Dissertations.
- Team Leader, Observer & Member, University Flying Squad Committee of DDUS University, Sikar, and University of Rajasthan, Jaipur since last 10 years.
- Zonal Magistrate and Area Magistrate, during State Assembly and Lok Sabha Elections

Other Social Activities

- Member, of National Executive of Social awareness program "Fight Against Cancer" conducted by the International Society for Life Sciences (ISLS), India.
- Devoted for the service of "Godess Ma Shakambari Devi" as a spiritual fellow to promote the Ancient Indian (Vedic) Culture among the citizens of India and overseas.
- Conducting studies in the areas viz. "Women empowerment", "Education for Orphan Children and Poverty alleviation" and "Disaster Management".

Grsz

(Dr. Suman Kumar Sharma)